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2141 Henry Luckow Lane
Belvidere, IL 61008-1700

2017 Annual Agency Profile

Boone County Council on Aging

General Information

Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2010 Census
Rockford, IL

153 Square Miles

296,863 Population

127 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs
Other UZAs Served
0 lllinois Non-UZA

Service Area Statistics
267 Square Miles
54,165 Population

Service Consumption
29,367 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)

Service Supplied

184,788 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)
11,990 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)

Database Information
NTDID: 50194
Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter

Operation Characteristics

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Fare Revenues

Local Funds

State Funds

Federal Assistance

Other Funds

Total Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended
Fare Revenues
Local Funds

Vehicles Operated
at Maximum Service

Directly
Mode Operated
Demand Response 12 1t
Total 12

Performance Measures

Service Efficiency

Operating Expenses per

Mode
Demand Response
Total

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile:
Demand Response
$4.00

$3.00
$2.00
$1.00
$0.00
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Notes:

Vehicle Revenue Mile

$2.81
$2.81

0.20
0.15
0.10
0.05
0.00

Purchased
Transportation

State Funds

Federal Assistance
Other Funds
Total Capital Funds Expended

Financial Information

$27,815
$51,000
$61,505
$54,930
$324,328
$519,578

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

5.4%
9.8%
11.8%
10.6%
62.4%
100.0%

Modal Characteristics

Operating
Expenses

$519,578 t

$519,578

Operating Expenses per
Vehicle Revenue Hour

$43.33
$43.33

Fare

Revenues

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue
Mile: Demand Response

$27,815
$27,815
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2Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

1Includes data for a contract with another reporter.
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Uses of
Capital
Funds
$0

$0

Annual
Unlinked Trips
1 29,367
29,367
Mode

Demand Response
Total

Operating Funding Sources

62.4%

Annual Vehicle
Revenue Miles
184,788
184,788

Operating Expenses
per Unlinked
Passenger Trip
$17.69

$17.69

*This agency has a purchased transportation relationship in which they sell service to Rockford Mass Transit District (NTDID: 50058), and in which the data are captured in this report for mode DR/DO.

5.4%

9.8%

11.8%

10.6%

Annual Vehicle
Revenue Hours
11,990
11,990

Service Effectiveness

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile
0.2

0.2

Average Fleet Age
in Years?
4.3

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Hour
2.4

2.4
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