Boone County Council on Aging 2017 Annual Agency Profile

General Information		Financial Information							
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2010 Census		Sources of Operating Funds Expended				Operating Funding Sources			
Rockford, IL		Fare Revenues		\$27,815	5.4%				
153 Square Miles			ocal Funds	\$51,000	9.8%				
296,863 Population			State Funds	\$61,505	11.8%				
127 Pop. Rank out	of 498 UZAs		Assistance	\$54,930	10.6%				
Other UZAs Served			ther Funds	\$324,328	62.4%				
) Illinois Non-UZA		Total Operating F	unds Expended	\$519,578	100.0%		62.4%	5.4%	
Service Area Statistics									
		Sourcos	of Capital Fun	do Expondod				9.8%	
267 Square Miles 54,165 Population			Revenues	us Expended \$0				9.8%	
54,165 Population			ocal Funds	\$0 \$0					
Service Consumption			State Funds	\$0 \$0					
29,367 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)		Federal Assistance		\$0 \$0				11.8%	
		Other Funds		\$0					
Service Supplied			unds Expended	\$0 \$0					
184,788 Annual Vehicle	Revenue Miles (VRM)	rotar oupitar r		ψŬ				10.6%	
	Revenue Hours (VRH)								
Database Information									
NTDID: 50194									
Reporter Type: Reduced Repor	ter								
			Modal	Characteris	stics				
Operation Characteristics									
	Vehicles Ope	erated							
	at Maximum S	ervice							
					Uses of				
	Directly	Purchased	Operating	Fare	Capital	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Average Fleet Age
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Expenses	Revenues	Funds	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	in Years
Demand Response	12 ¹ 12	-	\$519,578 ¹	\$27,815	\$0 ¹ \$0	29,367	184,788	11,990	4.3
Total	12	-	\$519,578	\$27,815	\$ 0	29,367	184,788	11,990	
Performance Measures									
renormance measures	Servi	ce Efficiency						Service Effectivenes	e
		ce Enterency					Operating Expenses	Dervice Enectivenes	3
	Operating Expenses pe	r Operating	Expenses per				per Unlinked	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips pe
Node	Vehicle Revenue Mile		Revenue Hour		М	ode	Passenger Trip		Vehicle Revenue Hou
Demand Response	\$2.8			Demand Response		\$17.69	0.2	2.4	
Total	\$2.8		\$43.33			otal	\$17.69	0.2	2.4
Operating Expense per Vehicle		Unlinked Passenger Trip		nue					
Demand Respons		Mile: Deman	d Response						
00	0.20			-					
	0.15								
00	0.10								
				·					
00	0.05								
00	0.00	40 44 4	F 40	47					
00		13 14 1	5 16	17					
00	0.00	13 14 1	5 16	17					

*This agency has a purchased transportation relationship in which they sell service to Rockford Mass Transit District (NTDID: 50058), and in which the data are captured in this report for mode DR/DO.